

BID 24-41 TABULATION

2024 Concrete Street Rehabilitation Project CWF24-100-07 Bid Date: June 5, 2024									
BASE BID ** ORDER OF BIDS FROM LOWEST TO HIGHEST **				Scales Concrete Construction Co., Inc. Wichita Falls, TX		Freeman Paving, LLC Vernon, TX		K. Tillman Construction, LLC Dallas, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
200.1	SITE PREPARATION & MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
203.3-P	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	9,215	\$20.00	\$184,300.00	\$12.00	\$110,580.00	\$39.00	\$359,385.00
301.5	6" BASE REPAIR	SY	450	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
303-6	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	9,010	\$82.00	\$738,820.00	\$90.50	\$815,405.00	\$120.00	\$1,081,200.00
303-8	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	205	\$87.00	\$17,835.00	\$105.00	\$21,525.00	\$122.00	\$25,010.00
303-TA	TERMINAL ANCHOR	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
305.1	MONOLITHIC CURB	LF	4,250	\$15.00	\$63,750.00	\$25.00	\$106,250.00	\$22.00	\$93,500.00
801	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
804-4YS	4" YELLOW SOLID STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00
804-DTA	DOUBLE TURN ARROW - PREFAB TYPE C	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
				Total Base Bid	\$1,081,005.00	Total Base Bid	\$1,113,120.00	Total Base Bid	\$1,710,975.00
ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 1 - MONROE ST				Scales Concrete Construction Co., Inc. Wichita Falls, TX		Freeman Paving, LLC Vernon, TX		K. Tillman Construction, LLC Dallas, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.3-P-ALT1	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	3,515	\$20.00	\$70,300.00	\$15.00	\$52,725.00	\$39.00	\$137,085.00
301.5-ALT1	6" BASE REPAIR	SY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
303-6-ALT1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3,515	\$82.00	\$288,230.00	\$95.00	\$333,925.00	\$120.00	\$421,800.00
305.1-ALT1	MONOLITHIC CURB	LF	1,400	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$25.00	\$35,000.00	\$22.00	\$30,800.00
305.2-PR-ALT1	PEDESTRIAN RAMPS	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
305.2-SW-ALT1	REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
				Total Add/Alt No. 1	\$389,030.00	Total Add/Alt No. 1	\$438,650.00	Total Add/Alt No. 1	\$607,685.00
					AWARD TOTAL Base Bid + Add/Alt No. 1	\$1,470,035.00			
ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 2 - TRAVIS ST				Scales Concrete Construction Co., Inc. Wichita Falls, TX		Freeman Paving, LLC Vernon, TX		K. Tillman Construction, LLC Dallas, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.3-P-ALT2	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	4,345	\$20.00	\$86,900.00	\$15.00	\$65,175.00	\$39.00	\$169,455.00
301.5-ALT2	6" BASE REPAIR	SY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
303-6-ALT2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4,345	\$82.00	\$356,290.00	\$95.00	\$412,775.00	\$120.00	\$521,400.00
305.1-ALT2	MONOLITHIC CURB	LF	1,375	\$15.00	\$20,625.00	\$25.00	\$34,375.00	\$22.00	\$30,250.00
305.2-PR-ALT2	PEDESTRIAN RAMPS	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
305.2-RC-ALT2	RAISED CURB	LF	44	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00
305.2-SW-ALT2	REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00
804-4YD-ALT2	4" YELLOW DASH STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	290	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$6.00	\$1,740.00	\$18.00	\$5,220.00
				Total Add/Alt No. 2	\$483,615.00	Total Add/Alt No. 2	\$539,365.00	Total Add/Alt No. 2	\$750,405.00
ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 3 - LUCKY LN				Scales Concrete Construction Co., Inc. Wichita Falls, TX		Freeman Paving, LLC Vernon, TX		K. Tillman Construction, LLC Dallas, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.3-P-ALT3	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	1,580	\$20.00	\$31,600.00	\$15.00	\$23,700.00	\$39.00	\$61,620.00
301.5-ALT3	6" BASE REPAIR	SY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
303-6-ALT3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1,580	\$82.00	\$129,560.00	\$95.00	\$150,100.00	\$120.00	\$189,600.00
305.1-ALT3	MONOLITHIC CURB	LF	630	\$15.00	\$9,450.00	\$25.00	\$15,750.00	\$22.00	\$13,860.00
				Total Add/Alt No. 3	\$172,610.00	Total Add/Alt No. 3	\$192,550.00	Total Add/Alt No. 3	\$267,080.00